

NOTICE

November 22, 2024

Change of Security Name and Symbol from 'EFG Hermes Pakistan Limited— EFGH' to 'Intermarket Securities Limited— IMS'

All market participants are hereby informed that the security name of **EFG Hermes Pakistan Limited** has been changed to **Intermarket Securities Limited** and the National Clearing Company of Pakistan Limited (NCCPL) has assigned a new Security Symbol i.e. '**IMS'**, as per request of the Company.

The new Security Name and Symbol, as mentioned above, shall be effective from **November 25, 2024**.

All concerned are requested to note that above.

J. was L.

PSX/N-1116

Jawad H. HashmiGeneral Manager,
Chief Market Operations Officer

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner, Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan-Islamabad
- 2. The Chief Executive Officer, Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
- 3. The Chief Executive Officer, Central Depository Company of Pakistan Limited
- 4. The Acting Chief Executive Officer, National Clearing Company of Pakistan Limited
- 5. PSX Website